9-16-03 09-1	16-2003
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10.02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	2552059
	The state of the s
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Natural Science, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies).  Name: Advanced Broughte Solutions LC  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	1
Assignment 📮 Merger	
	Street Address: 2000 N. Williamy Trail
Security Agreement	Suite 410
☐ Other	
1	city: BOCA RATON State: FL Zip: 33431
Execution Date: 03/25/2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
l	6,596,266
	tached? 🖵 Yes 🖵 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be majled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Advanced Body CARE Solutions, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40 %
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Tools	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 2600 N. Military TRAIL	
Suite 410	
City: Bock Ration State: FC Zip: 33431	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	-
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in it is a true copy of the original document.	oformation is true and correct and any attached copy
Beth N. Geller	11 /010. m/s/2003
DENT M. SCHOOL SIGNING	Signature U15/2003

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021

## Exhibit A

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, Natural Science, Inc., a Florida corporation, with a principal business office at 5425 S. Semoran Blvd, Suite A-3 Orlando, Florida 32822 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Advanced BodyCare Solutions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with a principal business office at 9665 Tradeport Drive, Orlando, FL 32827 (together with its successors, assigns and legal representatives, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent No.09/789,294, dated 2/20/2001, and entitled "Compositions and Methods for Treating Baldness" (the "Application").

Assignor hereby further grants to Assignee the entire, right, title and interest (a) in and to said Application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and (b) in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions.

Assignor agrees that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name.

Assignor agrees that, at the request of Assignee and, without charge to but, except as otherwise agreed to in writing by Assignor and Assignee, at the expense of Assignee, Assignor will (a) carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment; (b) execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions; (c) execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; (d) communicate to Assignee, all facts known to Assignor relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and (e) generally do everything possible which Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions, and all applications for patents and all patents on inventions in Assignee.

Assignor represents and warrant to Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Executed under seal this 25 day of January, 2002.

Natural Science, Inc., a Florida corporation

Name: Charcofole

Title:

Program Notral Science

PATENT REEL: 014484 FRAME: 0216

## State of Florida)

County of Orange	County	of	Oran	ge
------------------	--------	----	------	----

On this 35th day of January, 2002, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Christopher Catal for the C341-112-59-454-0

personally known to me,
proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name is subscribed to the within instrument,

who acknowledged himself/herself to be the <u>President</u> of Natural Science, Inc., a Florida corporation, and that he/she, in such capacity, executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of said company.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

**VIVIAN ARCHIE** MY COMMISSION # CC 762605 EXPIRES: July 26, 2002 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

RECORDED: 09/16/2003

Notary Public

My commission expires: 7/24/2002